SHARE CAPITAL:
	� As on March 31, 2023, the Authorised Share Capital 

of the Company is H30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Crores Only) divided into 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) 
Equity Shares of H1/- each and Issued, Subscribed and  
Paid-up capital is H24,95,09,880 /- (Rupees Twenty-
Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Only) divided into 24,95,09,880 
(Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty) Equity Shares of face value of 
H1/- each.

� The Company has not issued any equity shares with 
differential rights, sweat equity shares or bonus shares. 
The Company has only one class of equity shares with 
face value of H1/- each, ranking pari passu.

[...]

22, 2021, respectively, with a view to attracting and 
retaining the best talent, encouraging employees 
to align individual performance with Company’s 
objectives, and promoting increased participation by 
them in the growth of the Company.

� Scheme-I has 45,00,000 (Forty-Five Lakhs) options 
convertible into equity shares and Scheme-II has 
5,00,000 (Five Lakhs) options convertible into equity 
shares. Further, to align ESOP Schemes with the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations,

[...]

� The disclosures as required under Regulation 14 of the 
SEBI SBEB & SE Regulations have been placed on the 
website of the Company: https://www.bikaji.com/.

13.	� SHARE TRANSFER SYSTEM AND 
DEMATERIALISATION OF SHARES AND 
LIQUIDITY:

� As on March 31, 2023 – 24,95,09,878 (Twenty-Four 
Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy-Eight) equity shares of the Company i.e. 99.99% 
of the total equity shares were held in dematerialised 
form and 2 (Two) equity shares were held in physical 
form by 1 (One) Member of the Company.

� The International Securities Identification Number 
(‘ISIN’) allotted to the Company’s shares under the

[...]

Our topical customer led contests and 
brand collaborations with influencers have performed 
well for us and movie tie-ups are also giving us a good 
engagement on digital media.

37.	� HUMAN RESOURCES AND INDUSTRIAL 
RELATIONS:

� The Company has a workforce of 2,302 (Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Two) employees as on March 31,2023 
with a mix of people from different social, economic 
and geographic backgrounds. The Company always 
believes that its growth is closely linked with the 
growth and overall development of its employees. 
The Company is committed to upgrade the skill of